

Northrim News For Immediate Release

Date:	June 2, 2020
Contact:	Katie Bender
Phone:	907.261.3302

Northrim Bank Supports the University of Alaska with Annual Contribution

Northrim Bank is proud to support the work of the University of Alaska throughout the state. The Bank provides an annual contribution to the University system and supports higher education as the backbone of a strong community. "We are proud to be able to continue our support for the University during challenging times," says Northrim Bank Chairman, President and CEO Joe Schierhorn, "We support the major academic units of the University, and the community campuses where we have branch locations. We believe it is important to have a strong system for higher education that is accessible to many throughout Alaska," says Joe Schierhorn.

Total contribution of \$287,500 to the University of Alaska includes:

- UAA College of Business & Public Policy \$5,000
- UAA Institute of Social & Economic Research \$100,000
- UAA- Kenai Peninsula College \$5,000
- UAA Mat-Su College \$5,000
- UAA Seawolf Debate \$10,000
- UAA Small Business Development Center \$50,000
- UAF- School of Management \$50,000
- UAS Business & Public Policy Program \$52,500
- UAS Ketchikan Campus \$5,000
- UAS Sitka Campus \$5,000

Northrim invests in the community and is proud to support organizations that are helping build a strong foundation for the future. By continuing its longstanding support of the University of Alaska and its programs, Northrim remains an advocate for higher education throughout Alaska.

About Northrim Bank Northrim Bank is an Alaska-based community bank with 16 branches in Anchorage, Eagle River, the Matanuska Valley, the Kenai Peninsula, Juneau, Fairbanks, Ketchikan, and Sitka, and a lending production office in Kodiak, serving approximately 90% of Alaska's population; and an asset based lending division in Washington; and a wholly-owned mortgage brokerage company, Residential Mortgage Holding Company, LLC. The Bank differentiates itself with its detailed knowledge of Alaska's economy and its "Customer First Service" philosophy. Pacific Wealth Advisors, LLC is an affiliated company.

